w24 hational treasury

Department:
Y ¥ National Treasury
' REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Enquiries: Doreen Matenche Ref: RT287-2015  Tel: (012) 315-5331 Fax: (012) 315-5058
E-mail: doreen.matenche@treasury.qov.za

TO ALL PARTICIPATING DEPARTMENTS
AMENDMENT NO. 26

CONTRACT RT287-2015: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF DENTAL
INSTRUMENTS AND RELATED ITEMS TO THE STATE FOR THE PERIOD 1
MARCH 2015 TO 31 OCTOBER 2019

Kindly note that the above-mentioned contract has been extended on a month to
month basis from 1 November 2019 to 29 February 2020 subject to the same
terms and conditions.

Please update your records accordingly.

P

DOREEN MATENCHE
for CHIEF DIRECTOR: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING
OFFICE_ OF THE CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER

DATE: e A\ =0 ..



